Town of Plover, Marathon County, Wisconsin Board of Review [Meet and Adjourn] 180771 County Road Z, Birnamwood, WI 54414

Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 5:55 p.m.

Minutes

1. Call to Order by Town Clerk Town Clerk Valerie Parker called the Board of Review meeting to order at 5:55 p.m.

2. Roll Call – Town Supervisor, Pete Marien, and Town Supervisor, Scott McRae Parker noted Marien and McRae were present.

Also, in attendance: Treasurer, Connie Sippl, Town Chairman, Tony Kautza, and Rick Larson.

- **3.** Clerk Requests Nominations for Board of Review Chairperson McRae nominated Marien for Board of Review Chairperson, Parker seconded the nomination.
- 4. Nominations for Board of Review Chairperson are Closed Parker closed the nominations at 5:56 p.m.
- 5. Appointment of Board of Review Chairperson Marien was appointed as Board of Review Chairperson
- 6. WI Statute 70.47 Board of Review Proceedings

7. Update on Assessment Rolls

Parker explained that Assessor, Todd Anderson, previously informed her that he estimates the roll's completion by September, and our notice of changed assessment being sent in August. She has notices posted that the Board of Review is adjourning until September.

8. Adjourn

Motion by McRae, second by Marien, to adjourn Board of Review at 5:57 p.m.

Respectfully,

Valerie Parker Town of Plover Clerk 230801 County Road Y Birnamwood (Town of Plover), WI 54414 (715) 581-4603 <u>vparkerplover@gmail.com</u> www.townofplover.us